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Introduction

Each year we seek out feedback in a variety of ways because it is important to understand the
lived experiences of all of our students, families, and staff. Hearing about all community
members’ experiences helps us to understand our strengths and areas in need of improvement.
The survey questions are based on research and model surveys developed by Panorama
Education in partnership with the RIDES (Reimagining Integration: Diverse & Equitable
Schools) Project at the Harvard Graduate School of Education. Many of the questions support
our AIDE (antiracism, inclusion, diversity, and equity) work and will help us to ensure that
every individual is valued as a member of our school and district communities.

We conducted specific surveys for: (1) Students in preschool through 8th grade; (2) Families in
preschool through 8th grade; (3) Faculty; (4) Instructional Staff, including classroom assistants,
special education tutors, and library assistants; and (5) Staff, including secretaries and
administrative assistants, food service, facilities, IT /Technology, and bus monitors.

Students in grades 2-8 completed the survey online independently. While there are many
overlapping questions, students in grades 2-5 completed a survey that is slightly shorter and
with developmentally appropriate vocabulary compared to students in grades 6-8.
Kindergarten and first grade students completed the survey on paper with the help of adults
who could support their reading. Surveys in preschool were conducted as 1:1 interviews with
visual aids.

We use the information gleaned from these surveys alongside other quantitative, qualitative,
and observational methods to ensure all community members have an avenue to share their
experience and have their voice heard, to gauge the impact of our district-wide and
school-based work, and to inform our strategic planning for the next school year. While this is
one instrument and set of data points among many, it is an important component of measuring
our areas of strength and growth.

There is a significant amount of data included in this report. Many charts utilize heat map color
coding to show differences between groups of respondents or between years. If the percentage
point differential is positive it is coded as green with increasing saturation for higher numbers.
The same is true for negative numbers using orange using the bands below:

0 (no difference)

1-3 1-3
3-6 3-6
7-9 7-9




Student Responses

Below are average responses for each category across the four groups of students who took
surveys. Some key observations include:
e In general, younger students responded more positively than older students.

e For all grade levels, Engagement was rated the lowest out of all of the categories at 45%.

e Students across all grades reported somewhat similarly to questions about rigorous
expectations whereas other categories like Engagement, and School Belonging show a
significant range of experiences, with positive responses decreasing by 2/3 between
preschool and grades 6-8.

All respondents 69% 59% 63% 45% 76% 75% -
preschootc0) |98 oot (o (7 (s s -
K-1 (190) 75% 58% -- 76% - -
2-5 (418) 69% 63% 63% 47% 79% 78% -

Below are the differences from last year’s category ratings to this year:

o eSS Schoot it Enggement | S T S e nd
ssessment Action
Preschool -- +1 +5 +4 +5 -
K-1 -1 2 +3 -4 2 +4 -
2-5 -1 +2 -3 2 +1 0 .
6-8 -4 +2 -1 +2 -2 -5 4

Diversity and
Inclusion

76%

Diversity and
Inclusion



Preschool Students

In standardized 1:1 interviews, preschoolers reported the following:

Curriculum, X
Instruction, & SChO‘?l School Climate Engagement ngOl’O}l S Teache.r- Stuflent
Belonging Expectations Relationships
Assessment
o, o, () () o, o,
Preschool (80) 3% 93% 77% 76% 84% 93%

The chart below shows that positive responses increased from last year in all but one category:

Curriculum, .
Instruction, & Schot?l School Climate Engagement ngorO}l S Teache‘r- Stuflent
A Belonging Expectations Relationships
ssessment

Change from

2022 to 2023 +7 - + » + +5

Last year there were not significant differences between the Lincoln campus and the Hanscom
campus. This year, while responses in Curriculum, Instruction, & Assessment, School
Belonging, and Teacher-Student Relationships were very similar, responses in the other three

categories showed bigger differences, with each campus having one or two categories they rated
higher or lower than the other campus.

Preschool Curriculum, . Teacher-
Instruction, & B SIChO(?l School Climate ~ Engagement E ng(zr(t)}l S Student
Students Assessment conging XPectations - pelationships
All respondents (80) 93% 93% 77% 76% 84% 93%

*Because of very low numbers, responses from staff children living in other communities were suppressed
from this chart to protect their anonymity.



Responses disaggregated by race are quite different than last year. In 2022, White students
reported slightly lower rates of positive answers compared to students of color. This year,
multiracial non-Latinx students reported consistently lower rates than their peers. Latinx
students report three categories to be more positive than their peers and three categories lower.
Asian, Black, and Indigenous students (who are combined to protect their anonymity because of

the low n-size) have two categories that are significantly higher and one significantly lower than
their peers.

Preschool Curriculum, ) Teacher-
Instruction, & B SIChO(?l School Climate =~ Engagement E ng(;r(t).u S Student
Stl,ldents Assessment elonging xpectations Relationships
All respondents (80) 93% 93% 77% 76% 84% 93%

A51?n, Black, and 9% 100% 50% 88%
Indigenous (8)
Latinx (17) 96% 94% 71% - 71% 85%

Multi-race, o o ; . ) )
Non-Latinx (9) st 78% 61% 67% 67% 94%

White (45) 94% 93% 79% 77% 89% 97%
Across preschool students, those who identify as female reported slightly more positive

experiences than those who identify as male. Responses from students who receive Special
Education services and those who do not are relatively similar.

I;rtis;:ztzl indieacion & SchoolBeloning  SchoolClimate Tngagement SO0 TrcherSuden
All respondents (30) 93% 93% 77% 76% 84% 93%
Female-identified (33) | 94% 92% 83% 78% 88% 92%
Male-identified (47) 93% 93% 72% 74% 80% 94%
|
CSI:::I;’I‘:; :;’i(t;‘s“t 93% 92% 78% 76% 82% 95%
3:::1:;11;;:?(?4) 4% e 75% 75% 87% 90%

Not High Needs (50) 93% 91% 75% 80% 82% 94%

High Needs (30) 93% 95% 80% 70% 86% 92%



Students in Grades K-1
K-l Curriculum,

Instruction, &

Students Assessment

School q Rigorous Teacher- Student
Belonging School Climate Engagement Expectations Relationships

K-1 (190) 75% 58% 75% 52% 76% 83%

The chart below shows that two categories increased from 2022, while the other four decreased

slightly.
Curriculum, School Rigorous Teacher-
Instruction, & Belongin School Climate Engagement Ex egctaﬁons Student
Assessment ging P Relationships
Change from
5 1 2 +3 -4 2 +4
2022 to 2023

K-1 students who live on Hanscom Air Force Base do not report substantially different
experiences than those who live in Lincoln. This is a shift from last year, in which Hanscom
students reported more favorably in all categories compared to Lincoln-resident students. Those
who live in Boston and children of employees who live in other towns reported lower
perceptions in all categories, which is also a change from last year. (In order to protect
anonymity due to low n-sizes, these students have been combined so that their data can be
included.) When analyzing this trend, it became apparent that Boston-resident students and
students from other towns each had categories in which they reported significantly higher or
significantly lower from one another.

Curriculum, School Ricorous Teacher-
K-1 Students Instruction, & g School Climate =~ Engagement gorol Student
Belonging Expectations : ]

Assessment Relationships

All respondents (190) 75% 58% 75% 52% 76% 83%
S (97 75% 61% 72% 47% 77% 85%
Lincoln-residents 0 o o 0

76% 56% 78% 58% 75% 82%
(90)
Boston and Other o o o o o o
Combined (13) 63% 49% 62% 46% 74% 69%



K-1 students across the district who identify as Latinx reported the highest positive responses
consistently across racial groups, which is the same as 2022. Multi-racial, non-Latinx students
reported substantially lower experiences around Engagement for the second year in a row.
Black students reported significantly lower percentages of positive responses across categories.

Curriculum, School Ricorous Teacher-
K-1 Students Instruction, & 5 School Climate  Engagement gorol Student
Belonging Expectations . o

Assessment Relationships

All respondents (190) 75% 58% 75% 52% 76% 83%

Asian (14) 79% 57% 71% 79% 79%

makay Lo | e e e [
Multi-race, o

White (120) 73% 58% 72% 50% 74% 82%



Similar to preschool students, K-1 students who identify as male reported slightly more
negative experiences, especially around Engagement and Rigorous Expectations. Overall,
students who are E, economically disadvantaged, those who have high needs, or have
disabilities all report generally more positive experiences, which indicate that these students are

getting what they need.
BN curiculum, )
Dot & (ool Gty Gl Qe St E:;‘fc‘;;‘t’i‘:;s Teacher :st}lf;:t
All respondents (190) 75% 58% 75% 52% 76% 83%
Female-identified (94) 78% 60% 78% 60% 83% 87%
Male-identified (95) 71% 56% 70% 44% 69% 78%
Not EL (179) 74% 57% 74% 51% 76% 82%

EL (10) 77% 67% 70% - 80%

Not economically o o . . . ]
disadvantaged (168) 75% 57% 74% 50% 75% 82%

Economically o o . .

Students without

A AL s (58 74% 57% 74% 52% 76% 83%
Students with o o . . . )

disabilities (32) 79% 63% 77% 52% 77% 82%
Not High Needs (134) 740/0 560/0 740/0 480/0 750/0 820/0

High Needs (56) 75% 61% 75% - 79% 84%



Students in Grades 2-5

Curriculum, School Rigorous Teacher- Student
2-5 Students I?::;:sc:iz:;lf: Belonging 2t ol | QU TES Engagement Expectations Relationships
All respondents (418) 69% 63% 63% 47% 79% 78%

This year 2nd and 5th graders were more positive than 3rd and 4th graders across nearly all

categories.
2:5 Students [ SN ETT N
All respondents (418) 69% 63% 63% 47% 79% 78%
Grade 3 (93) 66% 59% 56% 45% 83% 74%
Grade 4 (120) 68% 61% 58% 39% 74% 74%
Grade 5 (101) 74% 58% 64% 47% 80% 80%

Since this is the third year utilizing this survey we can see longitudinal trends in the chart
elbow. Note that in 2021 2nd graders were not yet included in the survey.

Longitudinal Changes Grades 2-5

100

50 53

25

Curriculum, School School Engagement Rigorous Teacher-
Instruction, & Belonging Climate Expectations Student
Assessment Relationships

B 2021 2022 B 2023



Students who reside on Hanscom and those who are Lincoln-residents report similar
experiences across the six categories. Boston-resident students indicated less positive responses
across all categories, in particular around School Belonging, Engagement, and Rigorous

Expectations.
2 5 St d t Curriculum, School R Teacher-
- (bl (Qai i Instruction, & ] School Climate =~ Engagement ; Student
Assessment Belonging Expectations Relationships
All respondents (418) 69% 63% 63% 47% 79% 78%
Boston-residents (7))  66% 58% 60% 38% 72% 76%
Hanscom (192) 70% 64% 63% 47% 81% 79%
Lincoln-residents 69% 63% 63% 50% 78% 76%

(173)

*Note that we are suppressing the data from students who live in other towns/cities because there were 6
responses and so reporting it would make the respondents identifiable.

The table below disaggregates students in grades 2-5 by racial groups. Most differences between
groups are between 2-5 points with a few outlining data points. Black and Latinx students had
more categories that were slightly lower than other racial groups.

Curriculum, School Rigorous Teacher-
2-5 Students BT TCrRS . School Climate ~ Engagement goro! Student
Belonging Expectations q .

Assessment Relationships

All respondents (418) 69% 63% 63% 47% 799, 78%
Asian (26) 73% 68% 72% 32% 79% 86%
Black (42) 67% 59% 62% 38% 75% 77%
Latinx (65) 71% 62% 54% 45% 77% 83%

Multi-race,
Non-Latinx (51)

White (232) 69% 63% 65% 49% 79% 75%

*Note that we are suppressing the data from students who identify as Indigenous and Native Hawaiian
because the n-size is so low it would make the respondents identifiable.

69% 64% 59% 41% 80% 77%

10



The chart below shows the average percent of positive responses across all six categories of
questions from 2021 to 2023 for students in grades 2-5. We acknowledge that there is a bit of
noise in the data below for a few reasons, but the general visualization is interesting to see.

Average Percent Positive Across Categories by Racial Group
100

75
%676z
50
25
All 2-5 Students Asian Black Latinx Multiracial non-Latinx White

B 2021 [ 2022 [0 2023
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Data from various subgroups is generally close, with variation of only a couple points. The gaps
between groups are very similar to 2022.

2 5 S d ICurrict}lumét School Belongi School Cli E Rigorous Teacher- Student
- tudents I::::::ig:;t chool Belonging chool Climate ngagement E Tk R e
All respondents (418) 69% 63% 63% 47% 79%, 78%
Female-identified (217)  69% 62% 66% 51% 81% 81%
Male-identified (201) 69% 64% 59% 43% 76% 74%
Not EL (394) 69% 63% 63% 47% 79% 77%
EL (23) 72% 66% 62% 55% 74% 82%
gl‘;;;:f;‘l‘t’a“g‘gl& a 70% 64% 64% 48% 80% 78%
gf:;l"v‘;‘;zgz (80 65% 57% 57% 43% 74% 74%
e
3:::‘;’1‘1‘:; ::‘:;‘303‘)“ 70% 62% 65% 48% 79% 77%
Cslf:f]fl‘l‘:fl :;";;‘5 ) 66% 66% 55% 45% 76% 78%
|
Not High Needs (272) 71% 64% 66% 49% 81% 78%
High Needs (146) 66% 61% 57% 44% 74% 77%

12



Students in Grades 6-8

6-8 (Sl i School School Rigorous Ui itz Diversity and
Instruction, & Belongin Climate Engagement Ex| ;gctations Student Awareness Inclusiyon
Students Assessment ging 4 Relationships  and Action
All respondents o o o o o o o o
(254) 57% 42% 50% 26% 69% 60% 48% 76%

This is the second year in a row we see a pattern of lower positivity from 7th graders and higher
positivity from 8th graders.

DRI S, semeot ol L Rigow (G SO Divesityang
Students Assessmetlu Belonging Climate o8 Expectations Relationships  and Action i
T 57 42% 50% 26% 69% 60% 48% 76%
(254) ° @ o o o o o 0
Grade 6 (39)  60% 44% 49% 28% 69% 61%  45% 73%
Grade7(79)  49% 39% 42% 19% 64% 51%  43% 71%

Grade 8 (86) 63% 43% 56% 31% 75% 68% 55% 83%

Below are the changes for each category from 2021 to 2023:

Longitudinal Changes Grades 6-8

100
75
50

25

B 2021 2022 [ 2023
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In the sixth through eighth grades, Boston-resident students report more negative experiences
across nearly all categories compared to students who live on Hanscom or in Lincoln. Students
of employee children who live in other towns were not included so as to protect their
anonymity because their n-size was so small.

Curriculum, School Rigorous Teacher- Cultural Diversity and
6 8 Students Instruction, & Belongin School Climate  Engagement E egc tations Student Awareness and Inclugon
Assessment 8ing xp Relationships Action

e 57% 42% 50% 26% 69% 60% 48% 76%

Boston-
% Y% 75%
Hanscom (104) 55% 45% 48% 22% 67% 61% 45% -

Lincoln- fo) o o, [ o [ [ o,
residents (123) 60% 43% 53% 31% 70% 63% 52% 74%

The following chart illustrates the change in positivity rates from 2022 to 2023:

Curriculum, School Rigorous Teacher- Cultural Diversity and
6 8 Students Instruction, & o School Climate ~ Engagement 0ro! Student Awareness and ty
Belonging Expectations = o 5 Inclusion
Assessment Relationships Action

All respondents +2 -2 -5 -4 =)
Bos.ton- 7 +5 ) 7
residents
residents

14



Unlike last year, when Black students had more categories at higher levels than those that were
negative, this year Black students in grades 6-8 reported significantly less positive experiences
in contrast to their peers from other racial groups. Last year, the students with the least positive
responses across categories were Latinx, and while responses from Latinx students are slightly
lower across all categories, the gap is far less than it was in 2022.

Curriculum, School Rigorous Teacher- Cultural Diversity and
6-8 Students Instruction, & Belongin School Climate  Engagement E egc tations Student Awareness and Inclug’on
Assessment 8ing xp Relationships Action
All respondents o
(254) 57%

42% 50% 26% 69% 60% 48% 76%

Latinx (39) 56% 40% 44% 23% 67% 58% 46% 69%
Multi-race, o o o . . .
White (146) 57% 45% 51% 27% 69% 60% 50% 81%

The chart below shows the average percent of positive responses across all six categories of
questions from 2021 to 2023 for students in grades 6-8. We acknowledge that there is a bit of
noise in the data below for a few reasons, but the general visualization is interesting to see. In
particular, this chart raises awareness of the drop from 2022 to 2023 for Black students, which is
the largest change across three years for any racial group.

Average Percent Positive Across Categories by Racial Group

100
75
64
(1] 58
50
49
25
All 6-8 students Asian Black Latinx Multiracial, Non-Latinx White

B 2021 @ 2022 2023
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(I:;l;tr:ti:ltlll:):’ School q Rigorous Teacher- Cultural Diversity and

6'8 Stude ntS oo ::ment Belonging School Climate ~ Engagement Expectations e lsattl;::gips Awa;e;;ie;: and Inclusion

All respondents (254) 57% 42% 50% 26% 69% 60% 48% 76%
flezn(;)ale"de““ﬁed 56% 37% 48% 26% 68% 59% 44% 75%
?f;;f"de““ﬁed 59% 46% 51% 26% 71% 62% 52% 77%
Not EL due to a very small n-size this year of EL students in grades 6-8,
EL we are suppressing this data since it would be identifiable if shared
Not economically = 57, 43% 51% 26% 68% 61% 49% 77%
disadvantaged (211) © ° © ° 0 © ° °
gf;’;ﬁf:;ﬁgz Wy 6% 40% - 25% 75% 57% 44% 69%
3:::1];‘1‘:; :‘s"g‘&)‘)‘t 58% 44% 51% 27% 69% 60% 49% 77%
Students with o o o o o o o o
disabilities (54) 53% 36% 44% 21% 70% 60% 44% 71%
2‘6’; )H‘gh Needs 5000 439 52% 28% 69% 61% 49% 78%
High Needs (85) 57% 40% 44% 23% 71% 59% 45% 72%

16



Families

Families were asked a series of questions across four categories and responses for all families
can be seen below.

°1° . . Barriers to Family-School
Famllles P-8 School Climate School Fit Engagement Communication

All respondents (231) 73% 66% 83% 65%

Compared to last year, the percent of favorable responses decreased in three out of four
categories and remained the same in the fourth.

School Climate School Fit BT L Lo
Engagement Communication
Change from
5 4 4 0 5
2022 to 2023

This chart shows the longitudinal change over the last 3 years:

Family Responses

100
75
73 70

50

25

0
School Climate School Fit Barriers to Family-School
Engagement Communication

B 2021 2022 [ 2023



There was significant variation across the five different schools. The chart below shows the
percent of positive responses in each category at each school.

a71& ] ] Barriers to Family-School
F am]_l]es P-8 School Climate School Fit Engagement Communication

All respondents (231) 73% 66% 83% 65%

HMS (31) 70% 66%

Lincoln K-4 (78) 78% 71% 80% 61%

Below you can see the change from 2022 to 2023 in family responses by school:

o718 0 0 Barriers to Family-School
F amllles P-8 School Climate School Fit Engagement Communication

All respondents 4 4 0 5
Preschool +3 +5 -1 -
HPS +2 +5 +2 -1
s ENEE X N
Lincoln K-4 +3 +1 +3 -3

18



Significantly fewer families completed the survey this year compared to 2022 from all
residencies. In particular, the very low n-sizes for Boston-resident families and those living in
other towns make these particular data sets volatile and potentially inconsistent. Overall,
families from Boston and Hanscom report generally more positive responses than families in
Lincoln, which was also the case in 2022.

a71& ] ] Barriers to Family-School
Famllles P-8 School Climate School Fit Engagement Communication

All respondents (227) 230, 66% 33% .
Boston-residents (8) - 70% 86% -
Hanscom (73) - 69% 88% -
Lincoln-residents (142) 68% 61% 79% 58%
Other (4) 72% 67% - 63%

School Climate School Fit Eﬁ*‘g‘:’;‘;ﬁ:ﬁ . g:rl:iﬁliigz‘;ln

All respondents (231) 739 66% 33% 659

Female-identified (114) 73% 66% 82% 64%

Male-identified (99) 74% 64% 84% 66%

Confidentially protected (10) -- 75%

Not EL (206) 72% 62% 83% 62%

ELap R

Students without disabilities (166) 72% 63% 83% 63%

Students with disabilities (56) 77% 69% 83% 69%



Preschool and Kindergarten families continue to rate their experience in the district more
favorably than families in higher grades (the same trend existed in 2021 and 2022). For each of
these grades, an average of 6 families who responded were from Hanscom, so these results
heavily represent Lincoln School families.

School Climate ~ School Fit E]:lag:;eeﬁzzt Samily-School
All respondents (231) 73% 66% 83% 65%
Preschool (23) --
Kindergarten (20) --
1st Grade (22) -- ERL:
2nd Grade (18) -- Rl
sacmaecy oo [

4th Grade (24) 74% 68% 85% 69%

6th Grade (27) 76% 65% 82% 61%

87%

88% 69%




Families who identify Black or Latinx report the highest rates of positive responses across the
survey categories, whereas Asian, Multiracial, and those whose race is confidentially protected
report the lowest rates comparatively.

All respondents (231)

Asian (20)
Black (6)
Latinx (11)
White (132)

Multiracial (46)

Confidentially
Protected/Other/Blank (15)

a71& ] ] Barriers to Family-School
F am]_l]es P-8 School Climate School Fit Engagement Communication

73% 64% 83% 65%
71% 63% 83% 61%
73% 64% 82% 65%

21
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91

73
68

Asian

68
63

Asian

School Climate Responses from Families

89

77
73

Black Latinx Multiracial, non-Latinx White  Confidentially Protected/Other/Blank

B 2021 W 2022 [0 2023

School Fit Responses from Families

85

67

Black Latinx Multiracial, non-Latinx White  Confidentially Protected/Other/Blank

B 2021 [ 2022 [0 2023
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Faculty and Staff

Faculty, ESPs, and non-instructional staff were surveyed, each using a set of questions tailored
to their role. The table below shows the overall rating for the categories of questions on their
particular survey.

Cultural Cultural

FaCUIty Belongi Awareness Awareness  Educating All Pr]?feSSi.onal Staff-Family = Satisfaction
an d S t aff elonging and Action and Action Students b eatrgmg. Relationships and Retention
(Adults)  (Students) about Equity
Faculty (129) 55% 73% 70% 76% 44% 68% 48%
ESPs (26) 55% 67% 69% 69% 53% 48% 58%
Staff (15) 53% 62% - - - - 67%

The table below shows the change, whether positive or negative, from 2022 to 2023.

Cultural Cultural

FaCUIty Belongi Awareness Awareness  Educating All Pr]i)fessi.onal Staff-Family  Satisfaction
d S ff elonging and Action and Action Students earning Relationships and Retention
and Sta (Adults)  (Students) about Equity
Faculty +3 +1 =1 +4 - -6 0
Cultural Cultural Professional
. Awareness Awareness Educating oressiona Staff-Family  Satisfaction
Faculty Belonsie and Action and Action  All Students Learnmg Relationships and Retention
(Adults) (Students) about Equity
Faculty (129) 55% 73% 70% 76% 44% 68% 48%
HMS (33) - 70% 67% 71% 50% 67% 48%
Lincoln 5-8 (33) 54% 75% 71% 75% 42% 66% 52%
Lincoln K-4 (33) 53% 71% 69% 76% 38% 65% 44%

23



The table below shows percentages for each response when faculty, ESPs, and staff were asked

how satisfied they were in their current position; typically across our surveys the top two out of

five answer choices are considered positive.

How satisfied are you in your current position?

Faculty (129) ESPs (26) Staff (15)
Extremely satisfied 11% 15% 7%
Quite satisfied 37% 42% 60%
Somewhat satisfied 33% 23% 20%
Slightly satisfied 15% 19% 13%
Not at all satisfied 5% 0% 0%

24



Appendix A: Individual Item Reports

Preschool Student Results by Item

Preschool

Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment

Your average

93%

80 responses

Change

a7

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: My teachers usually know when | am confused
and help me understand.

ves-alot! 90% | NG 7o

A little -- maybe 8% 6
No -- not really 3% I 2

Favorable: 90%

« 5 from last survey

Q.3: My teachers help me learn.

ves—-alot! 97% [[NNGNNGEGEGGN 77

A little -- maybe 3% 2
No -- not really 0% 0

Favorable: 97%

- 9 from last survey

Rigorous Expectations

Your average Change

84% a4

80 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: When you feel like giving up, do your teachers
make you keep trying?

A little -- maybe 1% 9
No -- not really 5% I 4

Favorable: 84%

~ 4 from last survey

Q.2: My teachers want to hear my ideas and
suggestions.

ves—-alot! 92% [ NEGIEG 7+

A little -- maybe 8% 6
No -- not really 0% o]

Favorable: 93%

« 8 from last survey

Engagement

Your average Change

76% a5

80 responses since last survey

How did people r d?

L Ld

Q.1: How excited are you about going to school?
Yes—alott 76% |GG so

A little -- maybe 22% 17
No -- not really 3% I 2

Favorable: 76%

~ 5 from last survey



School Climate

Your average Change

77% a1

80 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Preschool

Q.1: Do your teachers seem excited to be teaching?

ves-alott 91% |GG 72

A little -- maybe 8% 6
No -- not really 1% | 1

~ 6 from last survey Favorable: 91%

Sense of Belonging

Your average Change

93% -1

80 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.2: Are the rules for friends at school fair?

ves-alot! 62% |G 22

A little -- maybe 21% 16
No-notrealy 18% [l 14

v 4 from last survey Favorable: 62%

Q.1: Are the teachers at school helpful to you?

ves-alot! 98% |GGG 73

A little -- maybe 3% 2
No -- not really 0% 0

Q.2: Are the friends at school kind to you?

Yes-alot! 87% NG s

A little -- maybe 13% 10
No -- not really 0% 0

« 3 from last survey Favorable: 98%

19 from last survey Favorable: 87%
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Teacher-Student Relationships

Your average

93%

80 responses

Change

a5

since last survey

How did people respond?

Preschool

Q.1: Are the teachers at school kind to you?

I

A little -- maybe 1% 1

Yes --alot!l 98%

No -- not really 1% | 1

Q.2: If you were upset would your teachers help you?

Yes-alot! s8% NG 7

A little -- maybe 7% 5
No -- not really 5% I 4

Favorable: 98%

4 8 from last survey

Favorable: 88%

4 3 from last survey
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K-1 Student Results by Item

Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment

Your average

75%

190 responses

Change

v1

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: My teachers usually know when | am confused
and help me understand.

Yes-alot! 59% NG
A little -- maybe 29% 54
No--notreally 13% [l 24

Favorable: 59%

~ 3 from last survey

Q.3: My teachers show us how to respect different
opinions in class.

Yes—alott 81% | NG st

A little -- maybe 13% 25
No -- not really 5% I 10

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 81%

Engagement

Your average

52%

190 responses

Change

v4

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How excited are you about going to school?
Yes-alot! 52% [N o2
Alittle -- maybe 31% 59
No—-notreally 16% [l 31

¥ 4 from last survey

Favorable: 52%

Q.2: My teachers want to hear my ideas and
suggestions.

Yes-alot! 73% |GGG 37

A little -- maybe 21% 40
No -- not really 6% I n

Favorable: 73%

1 from last survey

Q.4: My teachers help me learn.

A little -- maybe 10% 19

Yes - a lot! 86%

No -- not really 3% I 6

Favorable: 86%

0 from last survey
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Rigorous Expectations

Your average Change

76% v2

190 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: When you feel like giving up, do your teachers
make you keep trying?

Yes-alot! 75% [ NEGEEE '+

A little -- maybe 19% 36
No - not really 6% I "

~ 6 from last survey

Favorable: 75%

Q.3: Do your teachers take time to make sure you
understand what you're learning?

Yes-alott 79% [N 50

A little -- maybe 17% 32
No -- notreally 4% I 7

2 0 from last survey

Favorable: 79%

School Climate

Your average Change

75% a3

190 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.2: How much do your teachers help you to do your
best?

Yes—-alot! 74% [ NG 2o

Alittle -- maybe 22% 42
No - not really 4% I 8

« 1 from last survey

Favorable: 74%

Q.1: Do your teachers seem excited to be teaching
your classes?

Yes-alot! 83% [ NNGNGGGEI 154

A little -- maybe 13% 24
No -- not really 4% I 8

10 from last survey

Favorable: 83%

Q.2: Are the rules for the students at this school fair?

Yes—alott 66% [[NEGNG 24

A little -- maybe 24% 45
No--notreally 10% [l 19

+ 5 from last survey

Favorable: 66%
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Sense of Belonging

Your average

58%

190 responses

Change

v2

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How much help do the adults at your school give
you?
Yes-alot! 59% [

A little -- maybe 37% 69
No -- not really 4% I 7

~ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 59%

Q.3: How much do you feel like you belong at your
school?

ves—-alot! 73% | NNNNGNEIN 35

A little -- maybe 17% 32
No -- not really 9% . 17

« 2 from last survey

Favorable: 73%

Teacher-Student Relationships

Your average

83%

190 responses

Change

a4

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.2: How much respect do students at your school
show you?

Yes-alott 41% [N 76

A little -- maybe 49% 91
No--notreally 10% [ 19

¥ 8 from last survey

Favorable: 41%

Q.1: How respectful are your teachers towards you?

A little -- maybe 15% 29

Yes --alot! 81%

No --not really 4% I 7

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 81%

Q.3: How excited would you be to have your teachers
again next year?
Yes—-alot! 83% [N 155

A little -- maybe 13% 24
No -- not really 4% I 7

« 7 from last survey

Favorable: 83%

Q.2: If you were upset in class would your teachers
help you?
Yes-alott 84% |GGG 150

Alittle -- maybe 13% 25
No --notreally 3% I 6

6 from last survey

Favorable: 84%
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2-5 Student Results by Item

Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment

Your average

69%

418 responses

Change

v1

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: At the beginning of a lesson, | know what we are
going to be learning.

Amost always 28% [ 8

Frequently 26% 109
Sometimes 32% 135
Once in a while 10% M

Almost never 3% |14

Q.2: My teachers explain what good work looks like on
assignments and projects.

Aimost always 42% [ 174

Frequently 36% 149
Sometimes 15% 61
Once in a while 6% 25

Almost never 1% 4

« 4 from last survey

Favorable: 54%

Q.3: My teachers usually know when | am confused
and help me understand.

Amost always 38% [ 158

Frequently 33% 136
Sometimes 20% 84
Once ina while 5% 22
Almost never 3% I 14

4 5 from last survey

Favorable: 78%

Q.4: My teachers ask us to share what we have
learned in a lesson.

Almost always 20% - 84

Frequently 34% 141
Sometimes 31% 129
Once in a while 10% 43

Almost never 4% I16

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 71%

Q.5: | understand the main idea being taught in each

lesson.
Aimost always 36% [ =
Frequently 30% 124
Sometimes 27% m

Once ina while 5% 21
Almost never 2% I 9

+ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 66%

Q.7: My teachers show us how to respect different
opinions in class.

Amostaiways 44% |GG 134

Frequently 33% 139
Sometimes 16% 66
Once inawhile 6% 23

Almost never 1% 5

+ 5 from last survey

Favorable: 77%

v 5 from last survey

Favorable: 54%

Q.6: My teachers respects my ideas and suggestions.

Aimost always 46% [ o0

Frequently 34% 140
Sometimes 15% 62
Once in a while 5% 20

Almost never 1% 3

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 80%

Q.8: How often do your teachers give you feedback
that helps you learn?

Aimost always 40% [ 154

Frequently 34% 142
Sometimes 17% Vil
Once inawhile 7% 30
Almost never 2% I 8

v 4 from last survey

Favorable: 74%
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School Belonging

Your average Change

63% a2

418 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How much support do the adults at your school
give you?

A tremendous amount 34% - 142
of support
Quite a bit of support 44% 182
Some support  17% 70
A little bit of support 4% 15
No support atall 2% | 8

« 4 from last survey Favorable: 78%

Q.3: How much respect do students at your school
show you?

A tremendous amount 15% - 62

of respect
Quite a bit of respect 37% 156
Some respect 31% 131
A little bit of respect 14% 57

No respectatall 3% |12

2 from last survey Favorable: 52%

Q.2: How well do people at your school understand
you as a person?

completely 16% [l 65
understand
Understand quite a bit 41% 170
Understand somewhat 27% 13
Understand a little 13% 54

Do not understand at 3% I 13
all

« 0 from last survey Favorable: 57%

Q.4: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?

Completely belong 34% [ 143

Belong quite a bit 31% 130
Belong somewhat 18% 73
Belong a little bit 1% 46

Do not belong atall 6% I 23

- 3 from last survey Favorable: 66%
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2-5
School Climate

Your average Change

63% v3

418 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How positive or negative is the energy of the Q.2: How fair or unfair are the rules for the students at
school? this school?
very positive 20% [l &1 very fair 28% [ 1e
Somewhat positive 32% 131 Somewhat fair 27% m
Slightly positive 17% 72 Slightly fair 1% 44
Neither negative nor 19% 80 Neither unfair nor fair 12% 50
positive Slightly unfair 14% 59
Slightly negative 9% 38

Somewhat unfair 5% 20

Somewhat negative 2% 8 Very unfair 4% |15

Very negative 1% 5

5 from last survey Favorable: 65%
1 from last survey Favorable: 68%
Q.3: At your school, how much does the behavior of Q.4: How often do your teachers seem excited to be
other students hurt or help your learning? teaching your classes?
Helps my learninga 8% . 31 Almost always 48% _ 197
tremendous amount Frequently 31% 130
Helps my learning 17% 70 Sometimes  17% 72
some
Onceinawhile 3% "
Helps my learninga 13% 56
little bit Almost never 1% 4
Neither helps nor 29% "9 ~ 8 from last survey Favorable: 79%
hurts my learning
Hurts my learninga 19% 80
little bit
Hurts my learning 8% 32
some

Hurts my learninga 7% l 27
tremendous amount

4 0 from last survey Favorable: 38%

33



School Engagement

Your average Change

47% v 2

418 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How excited are you about going to your classes?

Extremely excited 14% - 59

Quite excited 33% 137
Somewhat excited 33% 137
Slightly excited 16% 66

Notatallexcited 4% || 18

Favorable: 47%

v 2 from last survey

Q.3: When you are not in school, how often do you
talk about ideas from your classes?

Almost always 12% . 51

Frequently 20% 83
Sometimes 31% 127
Once in a while 22% 20

Almost never 15% -63

Favorable: 32%

a2 from last survey

Q.2: In your classes, how excited are you to

participate?
Extremely excited 18% - 73
Quite excited 37% 151
Somewhat excited 28% 15
Slightly excited 12% 50

Notatall excited 6% [J 24

Favorable: 54%

¥ 3 from last survey

Q.4: How interested are you in your classes?

Extremely interested 20% - 82

Quite interested 35% 148
Somewhat interested 30% 124
Slightly interested 10% 43

Not at all interested 5% I 21

Favorable: 55%

¥ 3 from last survey
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School Rigorous Expectations

Your average Change

79% af

418 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often do your teachers take time to make
sure you understand what you are learning?

Aimost aways 48% [ 200

Frequently 28% 18
Sometimes 14% 60
Once in a while 7% 29
Almost never 2% I 10

= 0 from last survey Favorable: 76%

Q.3: When you feel like giving up, how likely is it that
your teachers will make you keep trying?

Extremely likely 57% [ NN 236

Quite likely 29% 120
Somewhat likely 10% 4
Slightly likely 3% 13
Not at all likely 1% 4

~ 1 from last survey Favorable: 86%

Q.5: How much do your teachers encourage you to do
your best?

Encourage me a 51% _ 213
tremendous amount
Encourage me quite a 34% 140
bit
Encourage me some 10% 43
Encourage me a little 3% 14

Do not encourage me 1% 4
at all

~ 1 from last survey Favorable: 85%

Q.2: How often do your teachers make you explain
your answers?

Aimost atways 44% [ I 183

Frequently 33% 138
Sometimes 16% 68
Once in a while 6% 26

Almost never 0% 2

« 8 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Q.4: Overall, how high are your teachers' expectations
of you?

Extremely high 28% [ 17
Quite high 40% 167

Somewhat high 25% 102
Slightly high 5% 22
Not high atall 1% 6

+ 1 from last survey Favorable: 69%
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School Teacher-Student Relationships

Your average Change

78% 0

418 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How respectful are your teachers towards you?

Extremely respectful 47% _ 198

Quite respectful 41% 170
Somewhat respectful 9% 38
Slightly respectful 3% 12
Not at all respectful 0% 0

~ 2 from last survey Favorable: 88%

Q.3: When your teachers ask, "How are you?", how
often do you feel that your teachers really want to
know your answer?

Almost always 40% [ 155

Frequently 32% 132
Sometimes 18% 74
Once in a while 7% 29
Almost never 3% I 13

0 from last survey Favorable: 72%

Q.2: If you were upset in class, how concerned would
your teachers be?
Extremely concerned 27% - n3
Quite concerned 42% 176
Somewhat concerned 22% 93
Slightly concerned 7% 28

Not at all concerned 1% 5

~ 2 from last survey Favorable: 70%

Q.4: How excited would you be to have your teachers
again next year?

Extremely excited 58% _ 241

Quite excited 22% 93
Somewhat excited 14% 57
Slightly excited 5% 19
Notatallexcited 2% |8

= 3 from last survey Favorable: 80%
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0-8 Student Results by Iltem

Cultural Awareness and Action

Your average

48%

254 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v4

since last survey

Q.1: How often do teachers encourage you to learn
about people from different races, ethnicities, or

cultures?

Almost always 28%
Frequently 45%
Sometimes  17%

Once ina while 8%

Almost never 2%

.

13

a2 from last survey

Favorable: 73%

Q.3: How confident are you that students at your
school can have honest conversations with each other

about race?

Extremely confident 14%
Quite confident 30%
Somewhat confident 34%
Slightly confident  11%
Not at all confident 12%

| ES

27

| El

75
85

~ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 43%

Q.2: How often do you think about what someone of a
different race, ethnicity, or culture experiences?

Almost always
Frequently
Sometimes
Once in a while

Almost never

1% [l 27

36% 90
37% 93
10% 24

6% []16

~ 5 from last survey

Favorable: 47%

Q.4: At your school, how often are you encouraged to
think more deeply about race-related topics with other

students?

Almost always
Frequently
Sometimes
Once in a while

Almost never

3% [ 32
34% 85
32% 81
14% 34

7% [ 8

¥ 6 from last survey

Favorable: 47%
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Q.5: How comfortable are you sharing your thoughts
about race-related topics with other students at your
school?
Almost always 9% . 23
Quite comfortable 31% 77

Somewhat 27% 67
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 19% 47
Not at all comfortable 14% [l 35

1 from last survey

Favorable: 40%

Q.7: When there are major news events related to
race, how often do adults at your school talk about
them with students?

Almost always 20% - 50

Frequently 32% 79
Sometimes 27% 68
Once in a while 12% 3

Almost never 8% .21

~ 13 from last survey

Favorable: 52%

Q.6: How often do students at your school have
important conversations about race, even when they
might be uncomfortable?

Almost always 5% I12

Frequently 21% 52
Sometimes 29% 72
Once in a while 23% 57

Almost never 22% - 55

¥ 4 from last survey

Favorable: 26%

Q.8: How well does your school help students speak
out against racism?
Extremely well 19% [l 47
Quite well 37% 92
Somewhat well 28% 70
Slightly well 12% 30
Notatallwell 5% [J 13

¥ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 55%
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Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment

Your average

57%

254 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v4

since last survey

Q.1: At the beginning of a lesson, | know what we are

going to be learning.

Almost always 12%
Frequently 38%
Sometimes 34%

Once ina while 1%

Almost never 6%

| EL

28

95
86

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 49%

Q.3: My teachers usually know when | am confused
and help me understand.

| X

Almost always 13%

Frequently 32% 81
Sometimes 32% 82
Once in a while 16% 40

Almost never 7%

Favorable: 45%

« 3 from last survey

Q.5: | understand the main idea being taught in each
lesson.

. s
Frequently 41% 105
Sometimes 26% 65

Almost always 26%

Once inawhile 6% 14
Almost never 2% I 5

* 4 from last survey

Favorable: 67%

Q.7: My teachers show us how to respect different
opinions in class.

. -

Almost always 24%

Frequently 41%
Sometimes 20%
Once in a while 12%

Almost never 2%

104
52

30

Q.2: My teachers explain what good work looks like on
assignments and projects.

.
Frequently 45% 13
Sometimes  21% 52

Almost always 28%

Once ina while 5% 12
Almost never 2% | 4

Favorable: 73%

1 from last survey

Q.4: My teachers ask us to share what we have
learned in a lesson.

| PE

Almost always 9%

Frequently 27% 69
Sometimes 36% 91
Once ina while 21% 54

Almost never 7%

Favorable: 36%

~ 8 from last survey

Q.6: My teachers respect my ideas and suggestions.

s
Frequently 44% 12
Sometimes 23% 58

Almost always 21%

Once ina while 10% 25
Almost never 2% | 6

Favorable: 65%

v 4 from last survey

Q.8: How often do your teachers give you feedback
that helps you learn?

B s
Frequently 37% 95
Sometimes 28% n

Once in a while 10% 25

Almost never 4% I 9

Almost always 21%

~ 10 from last survey

Favorable: 65%

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 59%
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Diversity and Inclusion

Your average Change

76% v2

254 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often do you spend time at school with
students from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Aimost aways 45% [ NG 13

Frequently 33% 83
Sometimes 15% 37
Once in a while 6% 15

Almost never 2% 4

1 from last survey

Favorable: 78%

Q.3: At your school, how often do students from
different races, ethnicities, or cultures hang out with
each other?

Almost always 35% - 87

Frequently 38% 94
Sometimes 21% 52
Once inawhile 6% 15

Almost never 1% 2

~ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 72%

Q.5: How fairly do students at your school treat
people from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Extremely fairly 36% [ ©

Quite fairly 36% 91
Somewhat fairly 16% 39
Slightly fairly 8% 20

Notat all fairly 4% || 10

~ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 73%

Q.2: How often do you have classes with students
from different racial, ethnic, or cultural backgrounds?

Aimost always 54% [ NG 26

Frequently 30% 76
Sometimes 1% 29
Once ina while 3%

Almost never 2% |4

« 3 from last survey

Favorable: 84%

Q.4: At your school, how common is it for students to
have close friends from different racial, ethnic, or
cultural backgrounds?

Extremely common 31% - 77
Quite common 39% 99

Somewhat common 20% 50
Slightly common 9% 23

Not at all common 1% 2

v 3 from last survey

Favorable: 70%

Q.6: How fairly do adults at your school treat people
from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Extremely fairly 45% [

Quite fairly 33% 83
Somewhat fairly 14% 36
Slightly fairly 5% 12
Not at all fairly 3% |7

¥ 6 from last survey

Favorable: 78%
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School Belonging

Your average Change

42% a2

254 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand
you as a person?

Completely 6% [J 15

understand
Understand quite a bit 34% 87
Understand somewhat 32% 81
Understand a little  19% 438

Do not understand at 9% . 22
all

Favorable: 40%

1 from last survey

Q.3: How much respect do students in your school
show you?

A tremendous amount 5% I13

of respect
Quite a bit of respect 31% 79
Some respect 34% 85
A little bit of respect 23% 58

No respect atall 7% l 18

Favorable: 36%

~ 3 from last survey

Q.2: How much do you matter to others at this school?

Matter a tremendous 8% .20

amount
Matter quite a bit 33% 83
Matter somewhat 34% 85
Matter a little bit  17% 43

Do not matter atall 9% . 22

Favorable: 41%

~ 8 from last survey

Q.4: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?
Completely belong 12% . 30
Belong quite a bit 39% 929
Belong somewhat 28% 70
Belong a little bit 12% 29
Do not belong atall 10% [ 24

Favorable: 51%

3 from last survey
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School Climate

Your average Change

50% v 1

254 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How positive or negative is the energy of the
school?

Very positive 6% I14

Somewhat positive 22% 55
Slightly positive 24% 61
Neither negative nor 23% 57
positive
Slightly negative 15% 39
Somewhat negative 8% 20

Very negative 3% I?

« 1 from last survey

Favorable: 51%

Q.3: How fair or unfair are the rules for the students at
this school?

very fair 14% [ 36

Somewhat fair 26% 67
Slightly fair 18% 46
Neither unfair nor fair 15% 39
Slightly unfair 13% 32
Somewhat unfair 7% 17

Very unfair 6% [ 16

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 59%

Q.5: How often do your teachers seem excited to be

teaching your classes?

Almost always 15% -37

Frequently 35% 88
Sometimes 36% 90
Once in a while 12% 30

Almost never 3% |7

¥ 12 from last survey

Favorable: 50%

Q.2: How pleasant or unpleasant is the physical space
at your school?

Very pleasant 1% .29

Somewhat pleasant 27% 69
Slightly pleasant 21% 53
Neither pleasant nor 26% 65
unpleasant
Slightly unpleasant 9% 23

Somewhat unpleasant 3%

Very unpleasant 2% 6

1 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

Q.4: At your school, how much does the behavior of
other students hurt or help your learning?

Helps my learninga 3% I 8

tremendous amount

Helps my learning 12% 31
some

Helps my learning a 13% 33
little bit

Neither helps nor 32% 82
hurts my learning

Hurts my learninga 17% 42
little bit

Hurts my learning  17% 43
some

Hurts my learninga 6% I 4

tremendous amount

« 0 from last survey

Favorable: 28%
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School Engagement

Your average

26%

Change

a2

254 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How excited are you about going to your classes?

Extremely excited 2% I 4
Quite excited 14% 36
Somewhat excited 42% 105
Slightly excited 27% 68
Notatall excited 15% [JJJJj 39

Favorable: 16%

+ 1 from last survey

Q.3: How often do you get so focused on activities in
your classes that you lose track of time?

Almost always 6% I14

Q.2: In your classes, how eager are you to participate?

Extremely eager 4% I11

Quite eager 28% 70
Somewhat eager 40% 100
Slightly eager 19% 49

Not at all eager 9% . 23

Favorable: 32%

~ 3 from last survey

Q.4: When you are not in school, how often do you
talk about ideas from your classes?

Almost always 2% |6

Frequently 22% 55
Sometimes 41% 102
Once in a while 19% 47

Almost never 13%

| EE

0 from last survey

Favorable: 27%

Q.5: Overall, how interested are you in your classes?

Extremely interested 4%
Quite interested 35%
Somewhat interested 35%
Slightly interested 18%
Not at all interested 8%

89
87
46

B 20

a7 from last survey

Favorable: 39%

Frequently 14% 34

Sometimes 29%
Once in a while 32%

Almost never 23%

74
80

B

a 2 from last survey

Favorable: 16%
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School Rigorous Expectations

Your average Change

69% v2

254 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often do your teachers take time to make
sure you understand what you're learning?
Almost always 18% - 45
Frequently 43% 109
Sometimes 29% 74
Once in a while 7% 17
Almost never 3% I 7

Favorable: 61%

~ 8 from last survey

Q.3: How much do your teachers encourage you to do
your best?

Encourage mea 27% - 67
tremendous amount
Encourage me quitea 51% 128
bit
Encourage me some 14% 36
Encourage me a little 7% 17

Do not encourage me 1% 3
at all

Favorable: 78%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.5: When you feel like giving up on a difficult task,

how likely is it that your teachers will make you keep

trying?
Extremely likely 28% [l 70
Quite likely 43% 108
Somewhat likely 22% 55

Slightly likely 5% 12
Notatalllikely 2% |6

« 2 from last survey

Favorable: 71%

Q.2: How often do your teachers make you explain
your answers?

Almost always 35% - 88

Frequently 40% 102
Sometimes 19% 49
Once in a while 4% 9
Almost never 2% I 4

Favorable: 75%

~ 2 from last survey

Q.4: Overall, how high are your teachers' expectations
of you?
Extremely high 15% [JJj 39
Quite high 47% 18
Somewhat high 31% 77
Slightly high 6% 15
Not high atall 1% 3

Favorable: 2%

-5 from last survey
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School Teacher-Student Relationships

Your average Change

60% v5

254 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How many of your teachers are respectful
towards you?

Allof my teachers 36% [ <2

Most of my teachers 43% 109

About half of my 15% 39
teachers

A few of my teachers 5% 12

None of my teachers 0% 1

~ 7 from last survey

Favorable: 79%

@.3: If you came back to visit class three years from
now, how many of your teachers would be excited to
see you?
Allof my teachers 22% [l 56
Most of my teachers 37% 92

About half of my 12% 29
teachers

A few of my teachers 26% 66
None of my teachers 3% I 8

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 59%

Q.2: If you walked into class upset, how many of your
teachers would be concerned?

Allof my teachers 19% [l 42

Most of my teachers 32% 81
About half of my 17% 43
teachers
A few of my teachers 25% 62

None of my teachers 7% . 18

~ 6 from last survey

Favorable: 51%

Q.4: When your teachers ask how you are doing, how
many of them are really interested in your answer?

Allof my teachers 15%  [JJJj 38

Most of my teachers 36% 91
About half of my 23% 57
teachers
A few of my teachers 22% 55

None of my teachers 4% I n

~ 5 from last survey

Favorable: §51%
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Family Survey Results by Item

Barriers to Engagement

Your average Change

83% 0

231 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How big of a problem is the following issue for Q.2: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school: becoming involved with your child's current school:
Childcare needs? Transportation-related challenges?
Nota problem atall 57% | NEII > Not a problem atall 23% [ NE0B 1o
Small problem 19% 44 Small problem 1% 25
Medium problem 14% 33 Medium problem 5% 12
Large problem 4% 10 Large problem 1% 2
Very large problem 4% I 10 Very large problem 0% 0
1 from last survey Favorable: 77% 3 from last survey Favorable: 94%
Q.3: How big of a problem is the following issue for Q.4: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school: becoming involved with your child's current school:
Concerns about getting to the school safely? How busy your schedule is?
Not a problem at all 86% || AN o8 Not a problem atall 30% [ 8
Small problem 10% 23 Small problem 17% 40
Medium problem 4% 8 Medium problem 22% 51
Large problem 0% 1 Large problem 16% 37
Very large problem 0% 0 Very large problem 15% - 34
2 from last survey Favorable: 96% 0 from last survey Favorable: 47%
Q.5: How big of a problem is the following issue for Q.6: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school: becoming involved with your child's current school:
School staff seem too busy? You feel unsure about how to communicate with the
school?

Not a problem at all 55% || N I 125
Small problem 26% 59 Not a problem atall 61% [ N NN 140

Medium problem 13% 29 Small problem 22% 51
Large problem 4% 9 Medium problem 9% 21
Very large problem 2% I 4 Large problem 4% 10
Very large problem 3% I 6
~ 2 from last survey Favorable: 81%
1 from last survey Favorable: 84%
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Q.7: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
The school provides little information about
involvement opportunities?

Not a problem at all 50% [ NNNNNGGN 16

Small problem 21% 48

Medium problem 18% 42
Large problem 5% il
Very large problem 6% I 13

Favorable: 71%

~ 3 from last survey

Q.9: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child’s current school:
The school does not communicate well with people
from your culture?

Not a problem atall 82% [ NEGE =7

Small problem 1% 24
Medium problem 4% 9
Large problem 0% 1

Very large problem 3% I 7

Favorable: 93%

+ 1 from last survey

Q.11: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
Negative memories of your own school experience?

Nota problem atall 83% [ NNENNEGNE o0

Small problem 14% 31
Medium problem 1% 3
Large problem 1% 3
Very large problem 1% 2

Favorable: 97%

~ 3 from last survey

Q.13: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
You worry that adults at the school will treat your
child differently if you raise a concern?

Nota problem at all 54% | NN 125

Small problem 24% 56
Medium problem 1% 25
Large problem 5% "
Very large problem 6% I 13

Favorable: 79%

v 4 from last survey

Family

Q.8: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
The school is not welcoming to parents?

Not a problem at all 63% [ NN N 44

Small problem 17% 40
Medium problem 13% 29
Large problem 2% 5
Very large problem 5% I 12

Favorable: 80%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.10: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
You do not feel a sense of belonging with your child's
school community?

Not a problem atall 59% [ NG 135

Small problem 24% 54
Medium problem 7% 16
Large problem 6% 14
Very large problem 4% I 10

Favorable: 83%

~ 3 from last survey

Q.12: How big of a problem is the following issue for
becoming involved with your child's current school:
Your child does not want you to contact the school?

Not a problem atall 83% [ NNENNGGGN 120

Small problem 12% 27
Medium problem 3% 7
Large problem 1% 2
Very large problem 1% 2

& 2 from last survey

Favorable: 95%

47



Family-School Communication

Your average Change

65% v5

231 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How helpful is the communication from your Q.2: How comfortable do you feel communicating with
child's school? your child’s school?
Extremely helpful 24% - 56 Extremely comfortable 31% - 71
Quite helpful 42% 98 Quite comfortable 48% 10
Somewhat helpful 25% 58 Somewhat 12% 27
Slightly helpful 6% [ 13 comfortable
Not at all helpful 3% I 5 Slightly comfortable 7% 15
Not at all comfortable 4% I 8
¥ 5 from last survey Favorable: 67%
~ 3 from last survey Favorable: 78%
Q.3: How much do you feel the school values your Q.4: How satisfied are you with the frequency of
opinions? communication from your child’s teacher(s)?
Values a tremendous 9% . 21 | am happy with the 65% _ 150
amount frequency of
Values quite a bit 39% 89 communication
Values some 34% 78 Iwishthey 1% 3
) ) communicated less
Values a little bit 10% 23 frequently
Does notvalue atall 8% l 18 I wish they 34% - 78
communicated more
+ 15 from last survey Favorable: 48% frequently
1 from last survey Favorable: 65%
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School Climate

Your average

73%

231 responses

Change

v4

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: To what extent do you think that children enjoy
going to your child's school?

Enjoy a tremendous 26% - 60

amount
Enjoy quite a bit 47% 108
Enjoy somewhat 13% 30
Enjoy a little bit 1% 25

Do not enjoy atall 3% I 7

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 73%

Q.3: How fair or unfair is the school's system of
assessing and grading children?

very fair 38% [ s

Somewhat fair 29% 65
Slightly fair 6% 13
Neither fair nor unfair 19% 43
Slightly unfair 2% 5
Somewhat unfair 4% 8

Very unfair 3% |7

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 72%

Q.5: How well do administrators at your child’s school
create a school environment that helps children learn?
Extremely well 21% [l 40
Quite well 48% 110
Somewhat well 16% 37
Slightly well 7% 16
Notwellatal 7% [ 16

~ 5 from last survey

Favorable: 70%

Q.7: Overall, how much respect do you think the staff
at your child's school have for the children?

A tremendous amount 33% - 75
of respect
Quite a bit of respect 50% 13
Some respect 14% 33
A little bit of respect 2% 5

Almost no respect 1% 2

Q.2: How motivating are the classroom lessons at
your child's school?

Extremely motivating 15% -34

Quite motivating 38% 87
Somewhat motivating 32% 73
Slightly motivating 8% 18

Not at all motivating 7% l 15

Favorable: 53%

« 7 from last survey

Q.4: How much does the school value the diversity of
children's backgrounds?
A tremendous amount 35% - 79
Quite a bit 46% 103
Some 13% 29
Alittle bit 3% 6
Notatall 4% [|8

Favorable: 81%

v 2 from last survey

Q.6: Overall, how much respect do you think the
children at your child's school have for the staff?

A tremendous amount  31% -70

of respect
Quite a bit of respect 45% 103
Some respect 13% 29
A little bit of respect 8% 18

Almost no respect 3% I 7

Favorable: 76%

Q.8: Overall, how much respect do you think the staff
at your child's school have for families?

v 4 from last survey

A tremendous amount 29% - 65

of respect
Quite a bit of respect 47% 107
Some respect 14% 32
A little bit of respect 9% 20

Almost no respect 1% 3

v 1 from last survey

Favorable: 82%

¥ 6 from last survey

Favorable: 76%
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School Fit

Your average

66%

231 responses

Change

v4

since last survey

How did people respond?

Family

Q.1: To what extent do you believe your child is
getting what they need in order to be successful?

. s

A tremendous amount 22%
of what they need

Quite a bit of what 46% 106
they need

Some of what they 17% 38

need
A little bit of what they 1% 26

need

Notatallwhatthey 4% [| 9
need

Favorable: 68%

Q.3: How well do you feel your child’s school is
preparing them for their next academic year?

B s
Quite well 40% 93
Somewhat well 25% 57

~ 6 from last survey

Extremely well 21%

slighty well 7% [ 16
Notwellatall 7% [J] 16

Favorable: 61%

~ 9 from last survey

Q.5: At your child's school how well does the overall
approach to behavior and discipline work for your
child?

Extremely well 23% [l 52

Quite well 39% 89
Somewhat well 17% 40
Slightly well 8% 18

Not well at all 13%

| Kl

Favorable: 1%

¥ 10 from last survey

Q.7: Given your child’s cultural background, how good
a fit is their school?

Extremely good 32% - 73

Quite good 42% 97
Somewhat good 16% 37
Slightly good 7% 16
Notgoodatall 3% |7

Favorable: 74%

¥ 7 from last survey

Q.2: How much of a sense of belonging does your
child feel at their school?

Tremendous 28%

. s

belonging
Quite a bit of 48% 12
belonging
Some belonging 10% 24
A little bit of belonging 10% 23

No belonging atall 3% I 7

Favorable: 77%

+ 1 from last survey

Q.4: How well do in-school and after-school activities
offered at your child’s school match their interests?

E
Quite well 38% 88
Somewhat well 27% 61

Extremely well 12%

Slightly well 1% 26

| X

Not well atall 12%

Favorable: 50%

« 1 from last survey

Q.6: How comfortable is your child in asking for help
from school adults?

Extremely comfortable 21% -49

Quite comfortable 42% 98

Somewhat 22% 51
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 9% 21
Not comfortable atall 5% ] 12

Favorable: 64%

1 from last survey

Q.8: How well do the teaching styles of your child's
teachers match your child’s learning style?

CE

Quite well 48% 10

Extremely well 26%

Somewhat well 16% 36
Slightly well 8% || 13
Notwellatall 5% [ 11

« 3 from last survey

Favorable: 74% 50



Faculty Survey Results by Item

Belonging

Your average

55%

129 responses

Change

a3

since last survey

How did people respond?

Faculty

Q.1: How well do your colleagues at school
understand you as a person?

Completely 9% [JJ 11
understand
Understand quite a bit 49% 63
Understand somewhat 30% 39
Understand a little 9% M

Do not understand at 4% I 5
all

Favorable: §7%

« 4 from last survey

Q.3: How much respect do colleagues in your school
show you?

A tremendous amount 16% - 20
of respect
Quite a bit of respect 58% 75
Some respect 19% 25
A little bit of respect 6% 8
No respectatall 1% 1

Favorable: 74%

« 3 from last survey

Q.5: How much do you feel your voice is heard?

Heard a tremendous 4% I 5

amount
Heard quite a bit 36% 47
Heard some 38% 49
Heard a little bit 16% 21

Notatallheard 5% [J7

Favorable: 40%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.2: How connected do you feel to other adults at
your school?

Extremely connected 7% l9

Quite connected 40% 52
Somewhat connected 36% 47
Slightly connected 12% 16

Not at all connected 4% I 5

Favorable: 47%

~ 2 from last survey

Q.4: How much do you matter to others at your
school?

Matter a tremendous 6% I 7
amount
Matter quite a bit 47% 60
Matter some 35% 45
Matter a little bit 10% 13
Do not matter atall 2% 3

Favorable: §29%

4 5 from last survey

Q.6: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?
Completely belong 7% l 9
Belong quite a bit 53% 68
Belong somewhat 31% 40
Belong a little bit 5% 7
Do not belong at all 4% I 5

Favorable: 60%

= 3 from last survey
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Cultural Awareness and Action (Adult Focus)

Your average

73%

129 responses

Change

a1

since last survey

How did people respond?

Faculty

Q.1: How often do school leaders encourage you to
teach about people from different races, ethnicities, or
cultures?
Almost always 20% - 25
Frequently 52% 67
Sometimes 18% 23
Once inawhile 7% 9
Almost never 3% I 4

Favorable: 729%

¥ 4 from last survey

Q.3: How confident are you that adults at your school
can have honest conversations with each other about
race?
Extremely confident 6% I 7

Quite confident 31% 40
Somewhat confident 41% 52
Slightly confident 18% 23
Notatall confident 5% ] 6

Favorable: 37%

3 from last survey

Q.5: How comfortable are you discussing race-related
topics with your colleagues?
Extremely comfortable 12% . 15
Quite comfortable 54% 70

Somewhat 29% 37
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 4% 5
Not at all comfortable 2% I 2

Q.2: How often do you think about what colleagues of
different races, ethnicities, or cultures experience?
Almost always 16% - 21
Frequently 57% 73
Sometimes 26% 33
Once inawhile 2% 2

Almost never 0% 0

Favorable: 98%

4 1 from last survey

Q.4: At your school, how often are you encouraged to
think more deeply about race-related topics?
Almost always 15% - 19
Frequently 57% 73
Sometimes 22% 28
Once inawhile 4% 5
Almost never 3% I 4

Favorable: 93%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.6: How often do adults at your school have
important conversations about race, even when they
might be uncomfortable?
Almost always 3% I 4
Frequently 33% 42
Sometimes 48% 62
Once in a while 13% 17
Almost never 3% I 4

Favorable: 66%

~ 4 from last survey

Q.7: When there are major news events related to
race, how often do adults at your school talk about
them with each other?

Almost always 14% -18

Frequently 38%
Sometimes 35%
Once in a while 10%

Almost never 2%

49
45
13

1 from last survey

Favorable: 88%

Favorable: 84%

« 6 from last survey

Q.8: How well does your school help staff speak out
against racism?

Extremely well 8% .10

Quite well 39% 49
Somewhat well 35% 45
Slightly well 13% 17

Notatallwell 5% JJ6

Favorable: 46%

« 4 from last survey
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Cultural Awareness and Action (Student Focus)

Your average

70%

129 responses

Change

v1

since last survey

How did people respond?

Faculty

Q.1: How often are students given opportunities to
learn about people from different races, ethnicities, or
cultures?
Almost always 12% . 15
Frequently 63% 81
Sometimes 22% 29
Once in a while 2% 3

Almost never 1% 1

1 from last survey

Favorable: 74%

Q.3: How confident are you that adults at your school
can have honest conversations with students about
race?

Extremely confident 5% I6

Quite confident 34% 44
Somewhat confident 38% 49
Slightly confident 18% 23

Notatall confident 5% JJ6

0 from last survey

Favorable: 39%

Q.5: How comfortable are you discussing race-related
topics with your students?
Extremely comfortable 15% - 19
Quite comfortable 51% 66

Somewhat 29% 38
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 4% 5
Not at all comfortable 1% 1

Q.2: How often do you think about what students of
different races, ethnicities, or cultures experience?

Almost always 36% - 46

Frequently 56% 72
Sometimes 9% 1
Onceina while 0%

Almost never 0% 0

0 from last survey

Favorable: 100%

Q.4: At your school, how often are students
encouraged to think more deeply about race-related
topics?

Almost always 6% I7

Frequently 41% 52
Sometimes 42% 54
Once in awhile 9% 12

Almost never 2% |3

- 3 from last survey

Favorable: 88%

Q.6: How often do students at your school have
important conversations about race, even when they
might be uncomfortable?
Almost always 2% I 2
Frequently 25% 32
Sometimes 52% 67
Once in a while 16% 21
Almost never 5% I 6

5 from last survey

Favorable: 66%

Q.7: When there are major news events related to
race, how often do adults at your school talk about
them with students?

Almost always 6% I7

Frequently 22% 28
Sometimes 50% 63
Once inawhile 17% 21

Almost never 6% I7

« 3 from last survey

Favorable: 78%

* 6 from last survey

Favorable: 79%

Q.8: How well does your school help students speak
out against racism?
Extremely well 5% I 6
Quite well 32% M
Somewhat well 42% 54
Slightly well 16% 20
Notatallwell 6% []7

Favorable: 37% 53

0 from last survey



Educating All Students

Your average

76%

129 responses

Change

a4

since last survey

How did people respond?

Faculty

Q.1: How easy do you find interacting with students at
your school who are from a different cultural
background than your own?

Extremely easy 32% - 4

Quite easy 60% 77
Somewhat easy 7% 9
Slightly easy 1% 1
Not at all easy 0% 0

4 3 from last survey

Favorable: 92%

Q.3: How knowledgeable are you regarding where to
find resources for working with students who have
unique learning needs?

Extremely 17% [ 22
knowledgeable
Quite knowledgeable 49% 63

Somewhat 30% 39
knowledgeable

Slightly 3% 4
knowledgeable

Not knowledgeable at 0% 0
all

1 from last survey

Favorable: 66%

Q.2: How comfortable would you be incorporating
new material about people from different
backgrounds into your curriculum?

Extremely comfortable 40% - 51

Quite comfortable 52% 67
Somewhat 7% 9
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 1% 1
Not at all comfortable 0% 0

~ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 92%

Q.4: If students from different backgrounds struggled
to get along in your class, how comfortable would you
be intervening?

Extremely comfortable 17% -22

Quite comfortable 61% 78

Somewhat 19% 24
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 3% 4
Not at all comfortable 0% 0

« 5 from last survey

Favorable: 78%
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Q.5: How easy would it be for you to teach a class
with groups of students from very different religions
from each other?

Extremely easy 31% -39

Quite easy 50% 63
Somewhat easy 17% 21
Slightly easy 2% 3
Not at all easy 1% 1

a4 from last survey Favorable: 80%

Q.7: How easily do you think you could make a
particularly overweight student feel like a part of
class?

Extremely easily 26% - 33
Quite easily 55% "
Somewhat easily 15% 19
Slightly easily 4% 5
Not at all easily 1% 1

a4 from last survey Favorable: 81%

Q.9: When a sensitive issue of diversity arises in class,
how easily can you think of strategies to address the
situation?
Extremely easily 10% . 13
Quite easily 47% 60
Somewhat easily 38% 49
Slightly easily 5% 7
Not at all easily 0% 0

~ 11 from last survey Favorable: §7%

Faculty

Q.6: In response to events that might be occurring in
the world, how comfortable would you be having
conversations about race with your students?
Extremely comfortable 16% - 20
Quite comfortable 48% 62

Somewhat 29% 37
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 7% 9
Not at all comfortable 0% 0

7 from last survey Favorable: 64%

Q.8: How comfortable would you be having a student
who could not communicate well with anyone in class
because their home language was unique?
Extremely comfortable 23% - 30
Quite comfortable 50% 64

Somewhat 22% 28
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 3% 4
Not at all comfortable 2% I 2

0 from last survey Favorable: 73%
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Faculty

Professional Learning About Equity

Your average Change

44% v 12

129 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: At your school, how valuable are the equity-
focused professional development opportunities?

Extremely valuable 20% - 25

Quite valuable 34% 43
Somewhat valuable 32% 40
Slightly valuable 9% n

Notatall valuable 3% |4

| haven't participated 2%
in equity-focused
professional
development

=12 from last survey Favorable: 55%

Q.3: How often do professional development
opportunities help you explore new ways to promote
equity in your practice?
Almost always 2% I 2
Frequently 31% 39
Sometimes 45% 57
Once in a while 20% 25
Almost never 2% | 3

~ 17 from last survey Favorable: 33%

Q.2: When it comes to promoting culturally responsive
practices, how helpful are your colleagues' ideas for
improving your practice?

Extremely helpful 10% ] 13

Quite helpful 46% 58
Somewhat helpful 33% 42
Slightly helpful 9% 12
Notatall helpful 2% |2

5 from last survey Favorable: 56%

Q.4: Overall, how effective has your school
administration been in helping you advance student
equity?
Extremely effective 2% I 3
Quite effective 31% 39
Somewhat effective 44% 56
Slightly effective 16% 20
Not at all effective 7% l 9

12 from last survey Favorable: 33%

56



Staff-Family Relationships

Your average

67%

129 responses

Change

a5

since last survey

How did people respond?

Faculty

Q.1: How often do you individually communicate with
the families of your students?

| R

Frequently 48% 60

Almost all the time 14%

Sometimes 31% 39
Once in awhile 7% 9

Almost never 0% 0

Favorable: 62%

« 4 from last survey

Q.3: At your school, how respectful are the parents
towards you?

Extremely respectful 15% - 19
Quite respectful 61% 78
Somewhat respectful 20% 26

Slightly respectful 2% 3
Not at all respectful 1% 1

« 3 from last survey

Favorable: 76%

Q.1: How challenging is it to communicate with the

families of your students?
Not at all challenging 34% ([ 43
Slightly challenging 39% 49
Somewhat 22% 28
challenging

Quite challenging 4% 5
Extremely challenging 1% 1

« 4 from last survey

Favorable: 73%

Q.2: When you face challenges with particular
students, how supportive are the families?

|

Quite supportive 56% 71

Extremely supportive 6%

Somewhat supportive 32% 40
Slightly supportive 4% 5
Not at all supportive 2% I 2

Favorable: 63%

« 7 from last survey

Satisfaction and Retention

Your average Change

48% o

129 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How satisfied are you in your current position?

Extremely satisfied 1% [ 14

Quite satisfied 37% 47
Somewhat satisfied 33% 42
Slightly satisfied 15% 19

Not at all satisfied 5% ] 6

« 0 from last survey

Favorable: 48%
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ESP Survey Results by Item

Belonging

Your average

55%

26 responses

Change

-8

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How well do your colleagues at school
understand you as a person?

completely 12% [} 3
understand
Understand quite a bit 42% n
Understand somewhat 35% 9
Understand a little 8% 2

Do not understand at 4% I 1
all

- 2 from last survey

Favorable: 54%

Q.3: How much respect do colleagues in your school
show you?

A tremendous amount 15% - 4
of respect
Quite a bit of respect 62% 16
Some respect 15% 4
A little bit of respect 4% 1
No respect atall 4% I 1

Q.2: How connected do you feel to other adults at
your school?

Extremely connected 12% .3

Quite connected 38% 10
Somewhat connected 23% 6
Slightly connected 19% 5

Not at all connected 8% . 2

Favorable: 50%

19 from last survey

Q.4: How much do you matter to others at your
school?

Matter a tremendous 12% . 3

amount
Matter quite a bit 38% 10
Matter some 35% 9
Matter a little bit 12% 3

Do not matter atall 4% I 1

Favorable: 77%

=1 from last survey

Q.5: How much do you feel your voice is heard?
Heard a tremendous 4% I 1
amount
Heard quite a bit 35% 9
Heard some 42% 1
Heard a little bit 12% 3
Notatall heard 8% [ 2

Favorable: 50%

~ 9 from last survey

Q.6: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?
Completely belong 15% - 4
Belong quite a bit 42% "
Belong somewhat 31% 8
Belong a little bit 4% 1
Do not belong atall 8% l 2

Favorable: 38%

4 6 from last survey

Favorable: 58%

« 1 from last survey
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Cultural Awareness and Action (Adult Focus)

Your average

67%

26 responses

Change

v3

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often do school leaders encourage you to
teach about people from different races, ethnicities, or
cultures?
Almost always 24% - 6
Frequently 40% 10
Sometimes 16% 4
Once in a while 16%
Almost never 4% I 1

~ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 64%

Q.3: How confident are you that adults at your school
can have honest conversations with each other about
race?

Extremely confident 8% . 2

Quite confident 36% 9
Somewhat confident 28% 7
Slightly confident 20% 5
Notatall confident 8% [ 2

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 44%

Q.5: How comfortable are you discussing race-related
topics with your colleagues?

Extremely comfortable 20% - 5

Quite comfortable 36% 9
Somewhat 40% 10
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 4% 1
Not at all comfortable 0% 0

Q.2: How often do you think about what colleagues of
different races, ethnicities, or cultures experience?

Almost always 32% - 8

Frequently 56% 14
Sometimes 12% 3
Once ina while 0%

Almost never 0%

« 7 from last survey

Favorable: 100%

Q.4: At your school, how often are you encouraged to
think more deeply about race-related topics?
Almost always 20% - 5
Frequently 36% 9
Sometimes 28% 7
Once inawhile 12% 3
Almost never 4% I 1

+ 5 from last survey

Favorable: 84%

Q.6: How often do adults at your school have
important conversations about race, even when they
might be uncomfortable?

Almost always 8% l2

Frequently 20% 5
Sometimes 40% 10
Once in a while 20% 5

Almost never 12% .3

« 13 from last survey

Favorable: 56%

Q.7: When there are major news events related to
race, how often do adults at your school talk about
them with each other?
Almost always 8% l 2
Frequently 16% 4
Sometimes 48% 12
Once in a while 12% 3
Almost never 16% - 4

w17 from last survey

Favorable: 72%

¥ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 68%

Q.8: How well does your school help staff speak out
against racism?
Extremely well 16% - 4
Quite well 32% 8
Somewhat well 36% 9
Slightly well 8%
Notatallwell 8% [JJ 2

~ 16 from last survey

Favorable: 48%
59



Cultural Awareness and Action (Student Focus)

Your average

69%

26 responses

Change

v 10

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often are students given opportunities to
learn about people from different races, ethnicities, or
cultures?
Almost always 19% - 5
Frequently 46% 12
Sometimes 27% 7
Once in a while 8% 2

Almost never 0% 0

Favorable: 65%

« 21 from last survey

Q.3: How confident are you that adults at your school
can have honest conversations with students about
race?
Extremely confident 12% . 3
Quite confident 50% 13
Somewhat confident 19% 5
Slightly confident 15% 4
Notat all confident 4% | 1

~ 6 from last survey

Favorable: 62%

Q.5: How comfortable are you discussing race-related
topics with your students?
Extremely comfortable 12% . 3
Quite comfortable 60% 15

Somewhat 24% 6
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 4% 1
Not at all comfortable 0% 0

Q.2: How often do you think about what students of
different races, ethnicities, or cultures experience?

Almost always 23% - 6
Frequently 69% 18
Sometimes 4% 1

Once inawhile 4% 1

Almost never 0% 0

Favorable: 96%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.4: At your school, how often are students
encouraged to think more deeply about race-related
topics?
Almost always 8% . 2
Frequently 48% 12
Sometimes 32% 8
Once in a while 4% 1
Almost never 8% . 2

Favorable: 88%

~ 8 from last survey

Q.6: How often do students at your school have
important conversations about race, even when they
might be uncomfortable?
Almost always 8% . 2
Frequently 16% 4
Sometimes 40% 10
Once in a while 28% 7
Almost never 8% . 2

Favorable: 72%

« 22 from last survey

Q.7: When there are major news events related to
race, how often do adults at your school talk about
them with students?

Almost always 8% .2

Frequently 20% 5
Sometimes 24% 6
Once in a while 28% 7

Almost never 20% - 5

Favorable: 529%

v 41 from last survey

Favorable: 64%

~ 15 from last survey

Q.8: How well does your school help students speak
out against racism?

Extremely well 12% .3

Quite well 40% 10
Somewhat well 20% 5
Slightly well 24% 6

Notatallwell 4% [ 1

Favorable: 52%

¥ 12 from last survey
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Educating All Students

Your average

69%

26 responses

Change

~10

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How easy do you find interacting with students at
your school who are from a different cultural
background than your own?

Extremely easy 38% - 10

Quite easy 54% 14
Somewhat easy 8% 2
Slightly easy 0% 0
Not at all easy 0%

« 6 from last survey

Favorable: 92%

Q.3: How knowledgeable are you regarding where to
find resources for working with students who have
unique learning needs?

Extremely 0% 0
knowledgeable

Quite knowledgeable 42% 10
Somewhat 46% il
knowledgeable
Slightly 12% 3

knowledgeable

Not knowledgeable at 0% 0
all

« 3 from last survey

Favorable: 42%

Q.2: How comfortable would you be incorporating
new material about people from different
backgrounds into your curriculum?
Extremely comfortable 32% - 7
Quite comfortable 59% 13

Somewhat 9% 2
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 0%
Not at all comfortable 0% 0

Favorable: 91%

« 21 from last survey

Q.4: If students from different backgrounds struggled
to get along in your class, how comfortable would you
be intervening?
Extremely comfortable 12% . 3
Quite comfortable 60% 15

Somewhat 28% 7
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 0% 0
Not at all comfortable 0%

Favorable: 72%

« 9 from last survey
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Q.5: How easy would it be for you to teach a class
with groups of students from very different religions
from each other?

Extremely easy 24% - 6
Quite easy 52% 13
Somewhat easy 20% 5
Slightly easy 4% 1
Not at all easy 0% 0

Favorable: 76%

4 28 from last survey

Q.7: How easily do you think you could make a
particularly overweight student feel like a part of
class?

Extremely easily 12% . 3

Quite easily 72% 18
Somewhat easily 16% 4
Slightly easily 0% 0
Not at all easily 0%

Favorable: 84%

~ 14 from last survey

Q.9: When a sensitive issue of diversity arises in class,
how easily can you think of strategies to address the
situation?
Extremely easy 12% . 3
Quite easy 40% 10
Somewhat easy 44% n
Slightly easy 4% 1
Not at all easy 0% 0

Favorable: 52%

4 8 from last survey

Q.6: In response to events that might be occurring in
the world, how comfortable would you be having
conversations about race with your students?

Extremely comfortable 16% -4

Quite comfortable 28% 7

Somewhat 48% 12
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 8% 2
Not at all comfortable 0% 0

Favorable: 44%

~ 4 from last survey

Q.8: How comfortable would you be having a student
who could not communicate well with anyone in class
because his/her home language was unique?

Extremely comfortable 16% -4

Quite comfortable 56% 14

Somewhat 16% 4
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 12% 3
Not at all comfortable 0% o]

Favorable: 72%

- 13 from last survey
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Professional Learning About Equity

Your average Change

53% N

26 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: When it comes to promoting culturally responsive
practices, how helpful are your colleagues' ideas for
improving your practice?
Extremely helpful 14% [JJj 3
Quite helpful 41% 9
Somewhat helpful 23% 5
Slightly helpful 18% 4
Notatall helpful 5% [ 1

« 13 from last survey

Favorable: 55%

Satisfaction and Retention

Your average Change

58% a4

26 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How satisfied are you in your current position?

Extremely satisfied 15% -4

Quite satisfied 42% 1
Somewhat satisfied 23% 6
Slightly satisfied 19% 5

Not at all satisfied 0% 0

~ 4 from last survey

Favorable: 58%

Q.2: Overall, how effective has your school
administration been in helping you advance student
equity?
Extremely effective 8% l 2
Quite effective 42% 10
Somewhat effective 29% 7
Slightly effective  21% 5
Not at all effective 0% 0

49 from last survey

Favorable: 50%
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Staff-Family Relationships

Your average

48%

26 responses

Change

-6

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often do you individually communicate with
the families of your students?

Almost all the time 0% 0

Frequently 12% 3
Sometimes 12% 3
Once in a while 24% 6

Almost never 52% _ 13
Favorable: 12%

0 from last survey

Q.3: At your school, how respectful are the parents
towards you?
Extremely respectful  11% . 2
Quite respectful 63% 12
Somewhat respectful 16% 3
Slightly respectful 1% 2
Not at all respectful 0% 0

- 9 from last survey

Favorable: 74%

Q.2: When you face challenges with particular
students, how supportive are the families?
Extremely supportive 6% I 1
Quite supportive 38% 6
Somewhat supportive 44% 7
Slightly supportive 12% 2
Not at all supportive 0% o]

« 17 from last survey

Favorable: 44%

Q.4: How challenging is it to communicate with the
families of your students?

Not at all challenging 19% [l 3
Slightly challenging 44% 7

Somewhat 25% 4
challenging

Quite challenging 6% 1
Extremely challenging 6% I1

v 2 from last survey

Favorable: 63%
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Staff Survey Results by Item

Belonging

Your average

53%

15 responses

Change

v 11

since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How well do your colleagues at work understand
you as a person?

Completely 0% 0
understand
Understand quite a bit 60% 9
Understand somewhat 33% 5
Understand a little 7% 1

Do not understand at 0% 0
all

Favorable: 60%

10 from last survey

Q.3: How much respect do colleagues at work show
you?
A tremendous amount 7% I 1
of respect
Quite a bit of respect 67% 10
Some respect 27% 4

A little bit of respect 0%

No respectatall 0%

+ 16 from last survey

Favorable: 73%

Q.5: How much do you feel your voice is heard?
Heard a tremendous 7% l 1
amount

Heard quite a bit 27% 4
Heard some 53% 8
Heard a little bit 7% 1

7%

Not at all heard

Q.2: How connected do you feel to other adults at
work?
Extremely connected 7% l 1
Quite connected 27% 4
Somewhat connected 60% 9
Slightly connected 7% 1
Not at all connected 0% 0

Favorable: 33%

v 17 from last survey

Q.4: How much do you matter to others at work?
Matter a tremendous 7% I 1
amount
Matter quite a bit 53% 8
Matter some 40% 6
Matter a little bit 0% 0
Do not matter atall 0% 0

~ 7 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

Q.6: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
work?

| P

Belong quite a bit 47% 7

Completely belong 13%

Belong somewhat 40% 6
Belong a little bit 0%
Do not belong atall 0% 0

Favorable: 33%

~ 17 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

~ 18 from last survey
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Cultural Awareness and Action (Adult Focus)

Your average Change

62% a7

15 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How often do you think about what colleagues of
different races, ethnicities, or cultures experience?
Almost always 7% . 1
Frequently 47% 7
Sometimes 40% 6
Once ina while 0% 0
Almost never 7% . 1

Favorable: 93%

« 10 from last survey

Q.3: How comfortable are you discussing race-related
topics with your colleagues?
Extremely comfortable 20% - 3
Quite comfortable 27% 4

Somewhat 47% 7
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 7% 1
Not at all comfortable 0% 0

Favorable: 47%

« 3 from last survey

Q.5: When there are major news events related to
race, how often do adults at work talk about them with
each other?
Almost always 7% l 1
Frequently 20% 3
Sometimes 40% 6
Once in a while 33% 5
Almost never 0% 0

Favorable: 67%

« 2 from last survey

Q.2: How confident are you that adults at work can
have honest conversations with each other about
race?
Extremely confident 7% . 1

Quite confident 27% 4
Somewhat confident 53% 8
Slightly confident 7% 1
Notatall confident 7% [ 1

Favorable: 33%

« 5 from last survey

Q.4: How often do adults at work have important
conversations about race, even when they might be
uncomfortable?
Almost always 0% 0
Frequently 20% 3
Sometimes 67% 10
Once in a while 7% 1
Almost never 7% . 1

Favorable: 87%

= 31 from last survey

Q.6: How well does your work help staff speak out
against racism?

Extremely well 21% -3

Quite well 21% 3
Somewhat well 43% 6
Slightly well 14% 2

Not at all well 0% 0

+ 13 from last survey

Favorable: 43%
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Satisfaction and Retention

Your average Change

67% v5

15 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: How satisfied are you in your current position?

Extremely satisfied 7% l 1
Quite satisfied 60% 9
Somewhat satisfied 20% 3
Slightly satisfied 13% 2
Not at all satisfied 0% 0

~ 5 from last survey Favorable: 67%
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